

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents Please record the attached original Docket No. JG-YM	or copy the	code label here:
[] Co	w submission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # rrection of PTO Error / Reel # rrective Document / Reel #	/ Frame #
Name of conveying Party(ies): Hiroshi SHINOKI Yoshikazu AMANO	January	26, 2000 PR T
Name of receiving Party(ies):	Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd	FIN 7
Address of receiving Party(ies):	210, Nakanuma, Minami-Ashiga 250-0123 JAPAN	ra-shi, Kanagawa, ි සි සි
If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative designation is attached: YES NO (DESIGNATIONS MUST BE A SEPARATE DOCUMENT FROM ASSIGNMENT)		
Correspondence and/or Domestic Representative Name, Address and Phone No.: Jules E.Goldberg, Esq., McAulay Nissen Goldberg Kiel & Hand, LLP, 261 Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10016-2391 [(212)986-4090		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Pages Enter the tot	al number of pages of the attached conveyance do	cument including any attachments: [2]
Application number(s) or Patent number(s): Enter either the patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH NUMBERS for the same property) A) Application number(s): 09/493,574		
If this document is being filed together with a New Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor: {M/D/Y} January 26, 2000		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number <u>only if</u> a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned		
Number of Properties		al number of properties involved: [1]
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Proper	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of payment: [X] Enclosed [] Deposit Account (The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account any additional fees required or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No: 13-0025.)		
Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charge to the account. Deposit Account Number: <u>13-0025</u> Authorization to charge additional fees [] Yes [] No		
Jules E. Goldberg Reg. No.: 24,408	t of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa priginal document. Charges to deposit account are a signature	tion is true and correct and any uthorized, as indicated herein. Date: April 13, 2000
Name of Person Signing CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENT, Patents and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231 on April 13, 2000 / Ruth Montalvo		
4-9-0 (HKG) 7777 (1800) (HK) (1849) 1877	- Cal Mintere	/ Note Frontist

PATENT REEL: 010775 FRAME: 0327

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I/We (1)	liroshi Shinoki and Yoshikazu Amano both
of (2)c/o FUJI PHOTO FILM	CO., LTD. of 11-46, 3-chome, Senzui, Asaka-shi,
Saitama, Japan	(hereinafter "Assignor")
have invented certain new and useful im	provements in
(3) Agglutination Assa	y Method and Element in Dry System
for which application for	
	nerica (4) $ X $ is about to be filed. $ has been filed.$
. And Whereas, (5) FU	JI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD.
of (6) No. 210 Nakanuma, Mina	mi-ashigara-shi, Kanagawa Japan (hereinafter "Assignee")
is/are desirous of acquiring an interest the	herein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:
Now, therefore, be it know	own by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration
(the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge)	owledged) the Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and by these
presents does assign, transfer and set over	r unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America, the
full and exclusive right, title, and inter-	est in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the
specification.	
A. prepared and executed on (8)	January 26, 2000
(7) AX MAKIKAKAXIKKIKKKAKAX	<u>XXXXXXXX</u> K6KXKX <u>XXXXXX</u> K6XXXXXXXXXXXXXX
including any division, continuation, subs	titute or renewal application thereof; said invention, application and Letters
Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said	Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted,
• • •	have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been
made.	
	es and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any
and all such Letters Patent for said inven	
	e Assignor has hereunto set his hand this
(11) 26±h	2000
(11)26th	INVENTOR(S):
WITNESS:	(1) Hiroshi Shinoki
	(2) Yoshikazu Amano
	(3) /
	(4)
McAU	LAY FISHER NISSEN GÖLDBERG & KIEL
261 Madi Telephone: (212) 986-4090	ison Avenue, New York, New York 10016, U.S.A. Telecopier: (212) 818-9479 Telex: 427294
•••••	(TEAR OFF)
Inst	TRUCTIONS FOR EXECUTION OF ASSIGNMENT (See corresponding numbers in document)
1. Inventor(s) name(s)	7. Select one of these phrases, A or B 8. Execution date as it is on Declaration
 Inventor(s) address(cs) Title of invention 	9. Serial Number of application
4. Select appropriate box	10. Filing date of application11. Date on which assignment is signed
5. Assignee's name 6. Assignee's address	
(The signing of this document by the inv still to have it notarized and/or legalize	ventor(s) need not be witnessed. However, it would be preferable to have it witnessed and bette all before the U.S. Counsel.)

RECORDED: 04/17/2000

PATENT REEL: 010775 FRAME: 0328